RECO



101897830 PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref.: 2193-77

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	ę 🚾
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	se record the attached original documents or convitherent
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hisashi SOGA Takeshi SATO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kabushiki Kaisha T AN T Internal Address: Street Address: 972-1, Aza-Sakeshita, Oaza-Kosenbar
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 31, 2001	City: Kawagoe-shi, Saltama Prefecture State/Country: Japan Zip: Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No(s). (1) Unknown (2) (3) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bryan H. Davidson Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE •
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document. Bryan H. Davidson Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 30,251	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bryan H. Davidson Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document. Bryan H. Davidson Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 30,251	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-114 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereaft filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.

PATENT

REEL: 012308 FRAME: 0957

		Case No					
	ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS						
	Hisashi Soga						
(Inver		Takeshi Sato					
(IIIAGI	11018)						
	<u></u>						
		In conside	ration of the sum of on	e dollar (\$1)	00) and other good and valuable		
	со				ndersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
		hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(Assiç	gnee)						
(Addr	Address) 972-1, Aza-Sakashita, Oaza-Kosenba, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama Prefecture, Japan						
					ned's entire right, title and interest for		
the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and a							
/Ti4i_\	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as						
(Title)			System for Vehicles	outed on ov	en date herewith an application for		
					en date, then has executed on		
	pa	tone in the Onito			cation Serial No, on		
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.						
	The unde	ersianed aaree(s	s) to execute all papers	and docum	ents necessary in connection with the		
applica	ation or any	y interference wh	nich may be declared a	ind any conti	nuing or divisional applications thereof		
and al	lso to execu	ite separate ass	ignments in connection	with such a	pplications as the Assignee may deem		
neces	sary or exp	edient and furth	er to perform any act w	hich may be	necessary in connection with claims or		
provis					Property or similar agreements.		
of a va	alid United	States patent to	the Assignee.		ich may be necessary to obtain a grant		
	The unde	ersigned hereby	authorize(s) and reque	st(s) the Cor	nmissioner of Patents to issue any and		
ali Let	ters Patent	of the United Sta	ates resulting from said	application	or any division or divisions or continuing		
applic	ations there	eof to the said A	ssignee, as Assignee o	of the entire i	interest, and hereby covenants that he d, and that he has (they have) not		
Has (II	ney nave) i ited and wil	uii rigrit to corive I not execute lar	ny agreement in conflic	t herewith	u, and that he has (they have) not		
CACCU					ERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this		
aeeiar	nne unu 1 ment anv 1	ersigned nereby further identificat	tion which may be nece	essarv or de	sirable in order to comply with the rules		
of the	United Sta	tes Patent Office	e for recordation of this	document.			
	In witnes	s whereof ever	uted by the undersigne	d on the dat	e(s) opposite the undersigned		
signat	ture(s).	o minorour, oxoc	atod by the united by		(4, 14, 14, 14, 14, 14, 14, 14, 14, 14, 1		
•	• •						
				/	kerhe Saco		
Date	October	31, 2001	Signature of inventor		a te		
Date	October	31 2001	Signature of inventor	79	kerhi Sato		
Jaco	<u> </u>	01, 2001	oignature or arrows	**************************************			
Date			Signature of inventor				
				D-1-			
Witnessed by: Date							
Witnessed by: Date							
71 (LIGOSOU NJ.							

RECORDED: 11/13/2001

264637